

MAYOR JIM GRAY



CHARLES MARTIN DIRECTOR WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council

Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams

Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date: April 11, 2018

Re: Change Order 1 for West Hickman Trunk B & C RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 1 for the West Hickman Trunk B & C Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 187 days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be July 28, 2018. This does not change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager

Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality

Kevin Levesque, P.E., Project Manager Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

File





Change Order No.	01					
Date of Issuance:	December 18, 2017	Effective Date:	December 18, 2017			
Project Name:	West Hickman Trunk B/C	Owner	LFUCG			
Owner's Contract No.:	Bid No. 103-2016	Date of Contract:	Nov. 23, 2016			
Contractor:	Tribute Construction	Engineer's Prj. No.:	16-111			
To extend the completion date from January 22, 2018 to July 28, 2018. Original contract is 425 days an additional 187 days will be added to the contract. To prevent a possible delay in the work, you are directed to proceed with this Change Order in accordance with General Conditions, Article 9.04. This Change Order does not constitute a change in Contract Price. If you determine that a change in Contract Price is required, notify Engineer immediately, before accepting this Change Order.						
		ENGINEER Reconfimended by:	Date 04/05/18			
OWNER		CONTRACTOR Accepted by:	(
Ву:	Date: 4/5/18	The Muse	Date <u>3-72.18</u>			

SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name:	West Hickm	an B & C			
Contractor:	Tribute Con	ute Contracting & Consultants, LLC			
Contract Number:	#288-2016,	RES #655-2016			
RMP Project ID:	WH 3-4				
Change Order ID Number:	Change Ord	Change Order 1			
Applicable Tier:	1				
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS					
Contract Amount	\$5,890,949.00	Contract Time	425		
Original Contract Amount:	\$5,890,949.00	Original Contract Time	425		
Change in Contract					
Amount	\$0	Change in Contract Time	187		
New Contract Amount:	\$0	New Contract Time	612		
See Attached Forms. REQUIRED SIGNATURES Tier 1 (
Vunor Azivile Remedial Measures Plan or	4 · 12 · 1	8			
Tier 2		C			
Remedial Measures Plan or	nager Date				
Director of the Division of V	Date				
Director of the Division of P	Date				
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL I	NOTIFICATION				
Day Villiame	<u> </u>	-18			
Employee Submitting Notifi	Date				

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTEACT CONTEACT	DATE:	April 6, 2018
ORDER CONTRACT CHANGE Contract Modification:	Contract Modification;	1
PROJECT: West Hickman Main Trunk B. & C	CONTRACT #:	288-2016
TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC		
Original Contract Amount	***************************************	
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		\$5,890,949.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		\$0.00
Existing Contract Amount		%0
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following and a service and a servi	***************************************	\$5,890,949.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification		
Original Contract Amount	***************************************	
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		\$5,890,949.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications		\$0.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Contract		0.00%
\$5,890,949.00		\$5,890,949.00
Recommended by W. Proj. Engr.)	ngr.)	Date 4/04/2018
Accepted by (Consultant)		Date
Accepted by (Contractor)		Date 4-6-18
Approved by (Director)		Date
Approved by(Comm	(Commissioner)	Date
Approved by (Mayor		
		Uale

			Page 3 of 3			
		PROJECT:	WH Main Trunk B & C			
	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.	288-2016			
		CHANGE ORDER:	1			
1.	Necessity for change:					
2.	2. Is proposed change an alternate bid?YesX_No					
3.	Will proposed change alter the pl	hysical size of the p	project?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A					
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?YesX_Not Necessary					
6.	8. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo					
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A					
8.	Effect on contract completion date: 187 days have been added to the contract time					
The new contract completion date is July 28, 2018.						
		Mayor	Date			